RESOLUTION

A Resolution authorizing the City of Crossville to participate in the TML Risk Management Pool Property Conservation Matching Grant Program.

WHEREAS, the citizens of the City of Crossville have entrusted this administration with the care and custody of city-owned property; and

WHEREAS, all efforts shall be made to protect city-owned property from various perils that may arise for the City of Crossville; and

WHEREAS, the TML Risk Management Pool seeks to encourage members with property coverage to develop and implement a property conservation program by offering the **PROPERTY CONSERVATION MATCHING GRANT PROGRAM**; and

WHEREAS, the City of Crossville now seeks to participate in this important program;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CROSSVILLE THAT:

- 1. The City of Crossville is hereby authorized to submit application for the **PROPERTY CONSERVATION MATCHING GRANT PROGRAM** through the Loss Control Department of the Pool.
- 2. The City of Crossville is further authorized to provide a matching sum for any monies provided by this grant.

ADOPTED, this day of	, 2016.	
	Mayor	
Councilmember		Councilmember
Councilmember		Councilmember
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		